
2026 Oregon State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (35), Opp (44)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Donahue (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-13), Stauffer (6-6), Aleman (4-
4), Donahue (1-1), Weir (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Butler, Jaeya .458 7-7 24 9 11 1 1 5 9 29 1.208 1 0 5 0 .480 0 0 1-1 15 12 3 .900
17 Howey, Morgan .409 7-7 22 4 9 2 0 1 5 14 .636 0 0 1 0 .409 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
51 Bambarger, Paige .364 6-3 11 3 4 1 0 1 2 8 .727 0 0 2 1 .364 0 1 0-1 2 7 2 .818
27 Thompson, Tristian .200 7-7 20 1 4 2 0 1 3 9 .450 2 2 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
24 Campbell, Lici .190 7-7 21 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .238 2 0 2 0 .261 0 0 0-0 21 10 2 .939
9 Lewis, Jada .389 5-5 18 6 7 0 0 1 3 10 .556 0 0 3 0 .389 0 0 2-3 10 1 0 1.000
85 Harrison, Mya .364 5-4 11 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .364 3 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
5 Hogue, Tessa .167 5-4 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 0 3 0 .231 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
2 Gordon, Camrynn .167 5-3 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 4 1 .889
44 Beacom, Genevieve .167 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
50 Donahue, Nikki .167 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
22 Weir, Madison .111 3-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 1 0 .111 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
4 Rodriguez, Alliyah .091 4-4 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 0 0 2 0 .083 1 0 0-0 6 10 0 1.000
34 Trujillo, Rylei .000 5-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 1 .167 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Stauffer, Kaylie .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
7 Dardis, Ella .000 4-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-1 4 1 0 1.000
Totals .266 7-7 188 31 50 8 1 9 29 87 .463 13 2 38 2 .317 2 1 3-6 138 57 9 .956
Opponents .330 7-7 197 36 65 11 0 5 33 91 .462 15 1 18 3 .375 3 3 7-9 141 43 8 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Griffith, Kynlee 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
77 Murray, Bailey 4.20 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 2 6.2 6 5 4 7 6 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 1 0
70 Streuber, Amelia 4.28 2-3 5 3 1 1-0 0 18.0 23 12 11 4 8 5 0 2 .303 1 1 0 1 1
16 Aleman, Kimberlee 5.51 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 20.1 35 19 16 4 3 5 0 2 .376 0 0 0 1 2
Totals 4.72 3-4 16 7 1 0 2 46.0 65 36 31 15 18 11 0 5 .330 1 1 0 3 3
Opponents 4.17 4-3 16 7 1 0 0 47.0 50 31 28 13 38 8 1 9 .266 2 2 0 2 1



2026 Oregon State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Thompson, Tristian 17 17 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rodriguez, Alliyah 16 6 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hogue, Tessa 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Donahue, Nikki 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
9 Lewis, Jada 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Beacom, Genevieve 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Weir, Madison 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
85 Harrison, Mya 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Howey, Morgan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dardis, Ella 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Stauffer, Kaylie 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
70 Streuber, Amelia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Murray, Bailey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Campbell, Lici 33 21 10 2 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Butler, Jaeya 30 15 12 3 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Aleman, Kimberlee 9 0 8 1 .889 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
2 Gordon, Camrynn 9 4 4 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Bambarger, Paige 11 2 7 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Griffith, Kynlee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Trujillo, Rylei 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 204 138 57 9 .956 8 12 1 .923 1 0
Opponents 192 141 43 8 .958 4 3 2 .600 0 0


